503982151 08/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4028807

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| TREVOR M. NEWLIN | 08/26/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SILANNA SEMICONDUCTOR NORTH AMERICA INC | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 | |
| City: | WILMINGTON | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19808 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15250531 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)847-0017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584811883

Email: eric@themuellerlawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC SCHEUERLEIN

Address Line 1: THE MUELLER LAW OFFICE, P.C. Address Line 2: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SILSP011 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ERIC SCHEUERLEIN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Eric Scheuerlein/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/29/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=20160829_SILSP011_assignment-Newlin_to_SNA#page1.tif

PATENT 503982151 REEL: 039569 FRAME: 0225

Attorney Docket No.: SILSP011

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Trevor M. Newlin, residing in Holly Springs, North Carolina,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Silanna Semiconductor North America Inc, having a registered office at 2711 Centerville Rd., Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for a United States Patent, which is being concurrently filed herewith and entitled:

HIGH SPEED TRI-LEVEL INPUT POWER CONVERTER GATE DRIVER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Trevor M. Newlin

Witness

Witness

Date

AUGUST, 26, 2016

Date

<u>8/26/2016</u>

Date

REEL: 039569 FRAME: 0226